
-

POWAIRE HOCKEY

OPERATOR'S
MANUAL

e:JJC:JiIlJ!, m
601 PROSPECT STREET
LAKEWOOD.HEWJERSEY 08701
908-905-6662 FAX 908-905-6815



4
16
10
2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
12
4
4
16
4
8

Parts List

The following parts should be included with the Power Hockev Table:

Legs with attached levelers (located inside trap door in base)
11/2" x 3/8" #16 bolts (attached to inside of trap door)
keys (8 taped to outside of coin mechanism and 2 inside)
mallets .

puck

The following parts should be included with the Light Bar:

Light Bar with wires
Light Bar
Score Panel
Light Fixture
Large Light Bar mount cover
Small Light Bar mount cover
1 1/2" x 1/4" #20 bolts
1/2" x 1/4" #20 bolts
1/4" nuts
1/4" locking washers
1/4" washers
5/8" #8 pan head screws



Setup Instructions

1. Locate keys taped to coin mechanism.
2. Open trap door on the bottom of the Power Hockey table.
3. Remove 4 legs with levelers, and a bag of (16) bolts attached to the inside of the trap

door.
4. Attach legs to bottom of table using (16) 1 1/4" x 3/8" #16 bolts. (See figure 1)
5. Stand table upright.
6. Attach Light Bar as instructed in the next section.

Figure 1 Connects to Score Panel

Light Bar

~
Wires for Light !~-~v

Puck Drop Access Door

I

Light Bar w/wires

/
\
fE

r

Wires from Light
Bar (3 Harnesses)

SmaIl Light Bar
Mount Cover

. . ~ Locks .-----

5/8" #8 pan head screw

L;; Ir
~ ~ 1

1 1/4" x 3/8" #16 Bolt

Wires from table

(3 Harnesses)

Trap door for legs
(on bottom of table)

Front View of Power Hockey Table



Light Bar Assembly

1. Locate string taped to the side of the Power Hockey table.
2. Remove tape and pull out wire harnesses attached to the string.
3. Attach Light Bar with wire to the side on the table with exposed wire harnesses, using

(6) 1 1/2" x 1/4" #20 bolts and 6 locking washers.
4. Attach remaining Light Bar to the other side of the table in the same way.
5. Attach Light Fixture to the Light Bars using: (4) 1/4" x 1/4" #20 bolts, (8) 1/4" washers,

(4) 1/4" locking washers, and (4) 1/4" nuts. (See figure 2)

FIGURE 2

5/8"PM::::':~ / D
~ ~ ~

Light Bar

\

V
1

.-.-.
: I":

..
+- 114"nut- 114"locking washer

114" washer.

LightFixtur~

114" washer
1/2" x 114" #20 bolt :i>

6. Connect wires from Light Fixture (2 pin connector) to matching connector in Light Bar.
7. Attach 25 pin harness from light bar to the Score Panel at connector marked

"INTERFACE". NOTE: Make sure the notches on the harness face center of the
circuit board when you attach it to the board.

8. Screw sGore panel to the light assembly with (4) 5/8" #8 pan head screws.
9. Connect three wire harnesses to their mates at the base of the light bar.
10. Attach Large Light Bar Mount Cover at the base of the Light Bar with the wires using

(2) 5/8" #8 pan head screws.



Setting up the game options

The Power Hockey game has the following factory set defaults:

1 coin mechanism throw allows 1 game with a maximum game time of 5 minutes.

To change these settings, refer the DIP switch setting sheet attached to the inside
of the power supply access door (see figure 3). In order to change the coins required per
game play, please refer to the enclosed instructions for the coin mechanism.

FIGURE 3

,-

Coin Mechanism
Power Supply Access Panel

Side View of Power Hockey table



11. Attach the Small Light Bar Mount Cover on the opposite side.

Bettin!! up the game options

The Power Hockey game has the following factory set defaults:

1 coin mechanism throw allows 1 game with a maximum game ti

To change these settings, refer the DIP switch setting sheet attac
of the power supply access door (see figure 3). In order to change the co
game play, please refer to the enclosed instructions for the coin mechan

FIGURE 3

I-

Coin Mechanism
Power Supply Access Panel

Side View of Power Hockey table



.,;, ,>/,t,."~",,,;,'::" '''.CJ~.., ;', ," -', ,". ""'" '.,

jS'~1iaoU"Down Acceptor ,') - : - '",,",- - - , '

~". "" 14

... "" 2.,/ '" ...> 19

<. . I:> .,/ v"-""""""" /' .". ~ ',' <: e " . ""
", /17:>. J'",- """

. . - ". 7

"',..,/>., . 22?~~n
. '. ~~u.

<'. " / /.

"""" 12 20
21

' , /" ,_/
" - /". ',/ "

"""'" " " ,,/

6
3

, PartII - Description , Part/I .." Description Part ## ' Description ',' /,

1) 90-1008-00 Microswitch Screw 93-0118-16 Microswitch Black. Melal 17) 93-0133-00 GateAssembly
2) 93-0101-00 S-l Front Plate 13) 93-0120-1D Microswitch Red, Plastic 18) 93-0139-00 Rail Clip

3) 93-0102-00 Button Spring 93-0120-11 Microswitch White, Plastic 19) 93-0140-10 MicroswitchAssembly

4) 93-0103-00 U-BolI,Nuts & Washer 93-0120-16 Microswitch Black. Plastic Red, Metal

5) 93-0104-00 Reject Button 14) 93-0122-00 12V DC Lockout 93-0140-11 MicroswitchAssembly
6) 93-0105-00 Relurn Chute Assembly White, Melal

7) 93-0108-00 Bulldog Spring 15) 93-0126-00 Milled Slider Bar 93-0140-16 MicroswitchAs-sembly
8) 93-0113-00 Fixed Side, Plastic 16) 93-0129-10 Microswilch Assembly Black, Metal

9), 93-0114-00 Removable Side, Plastic Red, Plastic 20) 93-0213-00 FixedSide. Melal

10) 93-0115-00 Interlock. Plastic 93-0129-11 Microswitch Assembly 21) 93-0214-00 RemovableSide, Metal'

11) 93-0116-00 Coin Guide White. Plastic 22) 93-0215-00 Interlock.Metal

12) 93-0118-10 Microswitch Red, Metal 93-0129-16 Microswitch Assembly 23) 93-0218-00 MicroswitchCover

93-0118-11 Microswitch White. Metal Black. Plastic



~ ~ ~--- ~'" ""
-

",§
~

-
-

-

-

-

-

~

-

/"
-

.-

u

~

~

-

-

~

~---~-_. .....



GREAT AMERICAN BILLIARDS
POWER HOCKEY WIRING DIAGRAM

GREEN FIELD GND

PLATE
GREEN FIELD GND

PLATE PLATE. .
COIN
DOOR

!il'"
Q'..J
W
ii:
z
W
~"

Q
z"
C..J
W
ii:
z
W
W'""

c'z"
C..J
W

~ RIGHT PUCK
::: LOCKOUT
~ SOLENOID

z
~0'"

'"z
ii:

MOUNTING
IPLATE

"'

I

Wu ...

~ ~ 30 PIN EDGE CONNECTOR
GRN FLD GND

OUTPUT/INPUT
COMPONENT SIDE

BLACK
,

BLACK

W

I

'"
~ :3;: '" CIOIN INPUT

RIGHT PUCK SCIORE

LEFT PUCK SCIORE

LEFT PUCK

LOCKOUT
SOLENOID

120VAC
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

SIDE
RAILS

RN FLD GND,

l!
~

YELLIOW

COIN METER

ORANGE

X DRIVE lOUT

+12VDC RELAY
+12VDC

+12VDC

+12VDC

~
LIOGIC GND

LIOGIC GND

AC PlOWER INPUT

YELL lOW AC PlOWER INPUT

AC PlOWER INPUT

YELLIOW AC PlOWER INPUT

Rov Date 1/24/96

il

""
u'

c
Iz"c..J

I-! -ION/OFF
W
ii:

BLACK I
z, I SWITCH
W"
'""



N
(S).
a.

M
l"-
I[)
I[)
M
I[)
V
...
(S)
v

~
~
~

:E:
a.

M
...

v
(S)

Z
0
:E:

...
(S)
I

V
...

Q <$1

1

IS) '".. ...
an on
Z ::!:

3: 3: ~
~ ~ II'! R15 220
g ~ ~ '1f---vVv'-
,.., ,.., ., RI6 :::20- '" ,., '11---'vV'v-
a,; ~ " P.Ii' 220

<1f---vVv'-
RI8 ~~B

i' rr Il

n;
':" 'I

,I. \1 1: ": ,," " -:'

I~I ~. " p, . !O D 63V....." ~ ~ ... . .I. ~ ~ . 1+1~f
1 y. U2 I) - ¥ UJ 0-:

I '1 74LS47 '1- 74\.547 5

lJj
-,~ I ~ Y U

. t". . ~ r

'--"'., -'

A I 8

fr1m 1IIIIIIrl PI

,
I

I-

2

~

31~

+U'J, ~
f
~
t
~
~
~

~

...~v ,
<!)- N.., L'" N '" '"
A: II: a: a::

~. r--Itl
~ +'2V @:21 LT .

~~~ "I
~ ~.

3 OJ
2 ".
1 11

V4
ULN200:sA

. ,
~
+$

I'

f-, 1
"'

[
"'

~

""

~

"-
::E ::E :::IE ::E ::E

~~~~~
"'
T
-~N~I"')

u
...~

N N N <'l N
UQOUO ~

~
~
~
220

R31'

RJ'2
P33
R34
RJ5

I

I

P2 1\ IIi

c

'J

i413121' ,

Y+sv

-1 +12V

El!j[ .011.11" il'
C16 ,0\1.11"
--H---il'
C\5 .01 Uf
--11 11'
CI.6 .0HoIF

~II\

I ~r'20PF -L N
J(I r:::I~

~t20PFT '"

.

w
~

r--

4
~

~

:.::

~

""
. t-. i' :.: "

C18'" ... -i- ~ ~
.0HdF~ t-. <0 ...

"1--1' . ~ ~~~~~
Ll

56IAH
~

+51/-
/

C1g
.01Mf

'1---11'
D2 1N400',

A -'- B

, .

r~'1\ +5V
~( IMrTGOO.so-Jd

--1"'5V

C

I D
...5V,-

!

NOTES:
" RESISTOR VIolUES ~( !::<PRESSED '/II OHI.IS.

2. RESISTOR'S ~R~ ,2~W UNLESS OTHERWiSt SPtClFl£D.

~. CAPACITOR VAWES ARE EXPR£SSED IN WICRCF.IIINJS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

~
. 'X\OII..I

''<.2.
.(

~""

<I).

~~,.,zlo

0': ~
, 06'Z
, 083.

D~

~-,~

f-

+5V-
Ul

a ..
":~.

f"Z1
PM
1'251

~;I"p,~
'1~,
PI <'

I

P13
P\2
Pt1

~~

w
....

1':13'~.

1 ~""7 ~t-""--
':' W748t-C

Title

GREAT AMERICAN BILUARDS

SCHEMATIC
AH 1000 LOG~CBOARD

~ Number
Da\e 5/14/95
Sheet of

[

1
Rev

4.

Drewn =:v

Approve" by
0

"L.

!
Slil.

.,,-

*

.foSV !
.3


